Introduction
The UT69R000 MicroController Software Tools consist of a C Compiler (GCC), a RISC assembler (RASM),
a RISC linker (RLNK), and a RISC interactive simulator (IRSIM). Figure 1 and Table 1 describe each tool and
function.
TABLE 1. UT69R000 MicroController Software Tools
Tool
Name What the Tool is... What the Tool Does...
GCC C compiler Generates assembly code for the UT69R000 from C, C++, or Objective C

UART
 5
Ordering Information
To order a UT69R000 Software ToolKit, use the following part numbers:
Software ToolKit:
UT69R000-  ****  **
Notes:
1. Available on T0, T8, and T4 only
2. Sun Solaris users must have a native C compiler in addition to the C cross-compiler.
For example, a UT69R000 software kit, for a Sun UNIX workstation with an 8 mm drive, would be ordered as
part number UT69R000-SNUXT8.
For any other information or assistance, contact your UTMC Sales Representative or a sales office.
Media Type and Size:
T0 = 1/4” tape
T8 = 8 mm tape
T4 = 4 mm tape
F3 = 3 1/2” floppy disk
F5 = 5 1/2” floppy disk
Operating System:
SNUX = Sun UNIX (C Compiler, RASM, RLNK, IRSIM)1
SOUX = Sun Solaris UNIX (C Compiler, RASM, RLNK, IRSIM)1,2
MSPC = IBM-PC Compatible (RASM, RLNK, IRSIM)